508913661 12/10/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI685219

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/29/2023	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		
		Name	Execution Date
Richards Mfg. Co., a Ne	w Jersey Li	mited Partnership	12/29/2023
NEWLY MERGED ENTI			
NEWLT MERGED ENTI	ITT DATA	Name	Execution Date
Richards Mfg. Co., a Ne	w Jersey Li	nited Partnership	12/29/2023
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	``````````````````````````````````````	,]
Company Name:	Richards Mfg. Co. Sales, LLC		
Street Address:	517 Lyons Avenue		
City:	Irvington		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07111		
	0/111		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		189584	
Patent Number: 1		574041	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:			
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Phone:	31	29774641	
Email:	tef	iester@nixonpeabody.com	
Correspondent Name:	Tir	nothy Fiester	
Address Line 1:	70	West Madison Street, Suite 5200	
Address Line 2:	Nit	on Peabody I I P	

Address Line 2:Nixon Peabody LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095224-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY FIESTER
SIGNATURE:	TIMOTHY FIESTER
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2024

508913661

PATENT REEL: 069544 FRAME: 0370

Total Attachments: 2

source=Richards Mfg. Co., a New Jersey Limited Partnership - DE Certificate of Merger (NJ LP into DE LLC) - Richards Mfg. Co. Sales, LLC (Filed Dec-29-23)_(102764920#page1.tiff

source=Richards Mfg. Co., a New Jersey Limited Partnership - DE Certificate of Merger (NJ LP into DE LLC) - Richards Mfg. Co. Sales, LLC (Filed Dec-29-23)_(102764920#page2.tiff



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RICHARDS MFG.CO., A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", A NEW JERSEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "RICHARDS MFG. CO. SALES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RICHARDS MFG. CO. SALES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



6142798 8100M SR# 20234375096

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202523254 Date: 01-04-24

PATENT REEL: 069544 FRAME: 0372

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Partnership into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Richards Mfg. Co. Sales, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Limited Partnership being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Richards Mfg. Co., a New Jersey Limited Partnership The jurisdiction in which this Limited Partnership was formed is New Jersey.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is <u>Richards Mfg</u>. Co. Sales, LLC

Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, New Jersey 07111

the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>29th</u> day of <u>December</u>, A.D., <u>2023</u>.

By: /s/ Michael Dodds

Authorized Person Name: Michael Dodds

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:02 PM 12/29/2023 FILED 04:04 PM 12/29/2023 SR 20234375096 - File Number 6142798

RECORDED: 12/10/2024

PATENT REEL: 069544 FRAME: 0373